Saddle Series

Overall Division
YOUTH
AMATEUR

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SBP

Divisions
Division
YA 18&U

YA18&Y
YA 18&U

Nov YA
Nov YA

YA SPB

AM
AM

AM Mast
AM-Mast

AM Mast

Nov AM
Nov AM

AMWT
AMWT

AM SPB
AM SPB

AM SPBWT

Points
393.0
476.0
1960
165:0
162.0
138:0
129.0
322.0

Points
393.0
2410
175.0

366.0
342.0

251.0

331.0
261.0

476.0
119:0

84.0

285.0
169.0

365.0
276.0

322.0
298.0

28.0

2023 Midwest Connection Series

Horse
All For Me

BluesDontComeEasy
Machine Gun-Gypsy (Green)
BluesbBontComeEasy—{(Senior);-
BluesbBontComeEasy{(Green)

. .
MSP Simon Sez Im Zipd

Red Hot Ragtop

Horse
All For Me

Final Results

Won in 2022
Won Amateur
Won Amateur
Won in 2022

Invite Lucy

Only Good Intentions

Sleeping With Acowboy

Lopin My Spots Off

BMQ Legendary
Guided N Blessed

BluesDontComeEasy

She-Meond-Fhetron——{(Wasteserve-in-Noev-AM)

O Whata Virtue

Wheres My Invite
She Moond The Iron

Hes Pure Sultry
Final At Batt

Red Hot Ragtop
Frosted Cherries

Fancy This Corderoy

Exhibitor

Riley Francis
Heather Hembree
Heather Brower
Heather Hembree
Heather Hembree
Heather Brower
Austin Rush
Kathryn Boring

Exhibitor

Riley Francis
MakeenaNeon
Jeanette Taulker

Lucy Berghorst
Makenna Noon

Nicole Ellerbrock

Meggan Baynes
Emily Ery

Heather Hembree
FrederickBorer
Tammy Meeks

Sheena Bridges
Frederick Borer

Jennifer Shook Bishop
Richard Vondenhueval

Kathryn Boring
Bailey McCaffrey

Heather Collins

Type

Overall Champ
Overall Champ
Overall-Champ
Overall-Champ
Overall-Champ
Overall-Champ
Overall Champ
Overall Champ

Type

Division Champion
bBiv-Res-Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ

Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ
Biv-Res-Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ

Prize
Saddle
Saddle

Saddle
Saddle

Prize
Vest & Buckle Mug

Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug

Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug



Green

Junier
Junior
Junior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

SPB
SPB
SPB
SPB

196.0

129.0
123.0

85.0

25.0

234.0

49.0

Machine Gun Gypsy
Lo

No more Green Available

MSP Simon Sez Im Zipd
JS Lopin In The Rain

Lo
Whata SweetSensation
She-Meond-Thetron———(Wasreserve-in-Nov-AM)
Its Tuf Being Pretty

Lopin My Spots Off (Rush was champ with different horse in Junior)

. .
Red-HotRagtep—(Was-champin-AM-SPB)
Bearly A Secret (Collins was champ with different horse in AM SPB WT)
No more SPB Available

Heather Brower
HeatherHembree
Austin-Rush

HeatherBrower
Austin Rush
Amber Kolenic

HeatherHembree
Austin Rush
FrederickBorer
Linda Baer

Austin Rush
Bailey-MeCaffrey
KathrynBering

Heather Collins

Div Champ
Biv-Res-Champ
Biv-Res-Champ

Biv-Champ
Div Champ
Div Res Champ

Biv-Champ
Div Champ
Biv-Res-Champ
Div Res Champ

Div Champ

PBiv-Res-Champ
bBiv-Res-Champ
Div Res Champ

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest
Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug
Vest

Vest-& Buckle-Mug
Vest & Buckle Mug

Vest

Vest & Buckle Mug

Vest



