

2023 Midwest Connection Series

Final Results

Saddle Series

Overall Division	Points	Horse		Exhibitor	Туре	Prize
YOUTH	393.0	All For Me		Riley Francis	Overall Champ	Saddle
AMATEUR	476.0	BluesDontComeEasy		Heather Hembree	Overall Champ	Saddle
OPEN	196.0	Machine Gun Gypsy (Green)	Won in 2022	Heather Brower	Overall Champ	-
OPEN	165.0	BluesDontComeEasy (Senior)	Won Amateur	Heather Hembree	Overall Champ	-
OPEN	162.0	BluesDontComeEasy (Green)	Won Amateur	Heather Hembree	Overall Champ	-
OPEN	138.0	Machine Gun Gypsy (Junior)	Won in 2022	Heather Brower	Overall Champ	-
OPEN	129.0	MSP Simon Sez Im Zipd		Austin Rush	Overall Champ	Saddle
SBP	322.0	Red Hot Ragtop		Kathryn Boring	Overall Champ	Saddle

Divisions

Division	Points	Horse	Exhibitor	Туре	Prize
YA 18&U	393.0	All For Me	Riley Francis	Division Champion	Vest & Buckle Mug
YA 18&U	241.0	Sleeping With Acowboy (Was reserve in Nov YA)	Makeena Noon	Div Res Champ	-
YA 18&U	175.0	Invite Lucy	Jeanette Taulker	Div Res Champ	Vest
Nov YA	366.0	Only Good Intentions	Lucy Berghorst	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
Nov YA	342.0	Sleeping With Acowboy	Makenna Noon	Div Res Champ	Vest
YA SPB	251.0	Lopin My Spots Off	Nicole Ellerbrock	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
				,	Ü
AM	331.0	BMQ Legendary	Meggan Baynes	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
AM	261.0	Guided N Blessed	Emily Ery	Div Res Champ	Vest
	470.0	N. D. (2)		D: 01	V
AM Mast	476.0	BluesDontComeEasy	Heather Hembree	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
AM Mast	119.0	She Moond The Iron (Was reserve in Nov AM)	Frederick Borer	Div Res Champ	-
AM Mast	84.0	O Whata Virtue	Tammy Meeks	Div Res Champ	Vest
Nov AM	285.0	Wheres My Invite	Sheena Bridges	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
Nov AM	169.0	She Moond The Iron	Frederick Borer	Div Res Champ	Vest
AM WT	365.0	Hes Pure Sultry	Jennifer Shook Bishop	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
AM WT	276.0	Final At Batt	Richard Vondenhueval	Div Res Champ	Vest
444.000		D. W. (D.)	K il. D.	B: 01	V .05 II M
AM SPB	322.0	Red Hot Ragtop	Kathryn Boring	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
AM SPB	298.0	Frosted Cherries	Bailey McCaffrey	Div Res Champ	Vest
AM SPB WT	28.0	Fancy This Corderoy	Heather Collins	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug

Green	196.0	Machine Gun Gypsy BluesDontComeEasy (Was champion in Am Mast) Whata-SweetSensation (Was champ in Senior) No more Green Available	Heather Brower	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
Green	162.0		Heather Hembree	Div Res Champ	Vest
Green	96.0		Austin Rush	Div Res Champ	Vest
Junior Junior Junior	138.0 129.0 123.0	Machine Gun Gypsy (Was champion in Green) MSP Simon Sez Im Zipd JS Lopin In The Rain	Heather Brower Austin Rush Amber Kolenic	Div Champ Div Champ Div Res Champ	- Vest & Buckle Mug Vest
Senier	165.0	BluesDentComeEasy (Was champion in Am Mast) Whata SweetSensation She Moond The Iron (Was reserve in Nov AM) Its Tuf Being Pretty	Heather Hembree	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
Senior	85.0		Austin Rush	Div Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug
Senier	36.0		Frederick Borer	Div Res Champ	-
Senior	25.0		Linda Baer	Div Res Champ	Vest
SPB SPB SPB SPB	234.0 165.0 128.0 49.0	Lopin My Spots Off (Rush was champ with different horse in Junior) Frosted Cherries (Was reserve in AM SPB) Red Hot Ragtop (Was champ in AM SPB) Bearly A Secret (Collins was champ with different horse in AM SPB WT) No more SPB Available	Austin Rush Bailey McCaffrey Kathryn Boring Heather Collins	Div Champ Div Res Champ Div Res Champ Div Res Champ	Vest & Buckle Mug - - Vest